
国民经济学  National Economics
 （020201）
一、研究方向Research Directions 
1.经济转型与区域发展Economic transition and Regional development
2.……
二、学制及学分 Education System and Credit
学制X年。毕业要求总学分应修满XX学分，其中课程X学分，实践活动1学分，学术活动1学分，文献阅读1学分。
Length of Schooling: X years;
The Required Graduate Credit:  XXcredits, including XXcredits for Course, 1 credit for Practical Activity, 1 credit for Academic Activity, and 1 credit for  Literature Reading.
3、 课程设置curriculum design
	课程

类别

Course Category

	课程编号

Course Number
	课程名称

Course Name
	学时

Period 
	学分

Credit 
	开课学期

Term 

	基础学位课

Basic Degree Course
	S0001001
	中级微观经济学

Intermediate Micro-economics 
	54
	3
	1

	
	S0001002
	中级宏观经济学

Intermediate Macro-economics
	54
	3
	2

	
	S0001003
	中级计量经济学

Intermediate Measurement Econometrics
	54
	3
	2

	专业核心课

Specialized Core Course
	S1403001
	经济增长理论

The Theory of Economic Growth
	36
	2
	1

	
	S1403002
	新制度经济学

New Institutional Economics
	36
	2
	2

	
	S1403003
	国民经济核算与管理

National Economic Accounts and Management
	36
	2
	3

	专业选修课

Specialized Elective Course
	S1402001
	经济研究方法

Economic Research Methods
	36
	2
	2

	
	S1402002
	区域经济理论与政策

The Theory and Policy on Regional Economics

	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402003
	产业经济理论与政策
The Theory and Policy on Industrial Economics

	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402004
	经济学流派

Economics Schools
	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402005
	中国经济改革与发展

China's Economic Reform and Development
	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402006
	投资经济专题

Investment Economic Project


	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402007
	可持续发展研究

Sustainable Development Research
	36
	2
	3

	
	S1402008
	粤港澳经济研究

Economic Study of Guangdong, Hong Kong and Macao
	18
	1
	3

	
	S1402009
	广东自贸区专题研究

Monographic Study of Guangdong Free Trade Area 
	36
	2
	4

	
	S1402010
	PPP专题研究

PPP Monographic Study
	36
	2
	4

	
	S1402011
	经济学名著选读

Selected Classic Readings of Economics
	18
	1
	4

	
	S1402012
	行为、神经经济学

Behavior And Neuro Economics
	18
	1
	4

	
	S1402013
	规制理论与实践

Regulation Theory and Practice
	36
	2
	4

	
	S1402014
	福利经济学

Welfare Economics
	18
	1
	4

	公共必修课

Public Compulsory Course
	S4105001
	基础英语

Basic English
	108
	3
	1.2

	
	S2205002
	中国特色社会主义

理论与实践研究

Theory and Practice of Socialism with Chinese Characteristics
	36
	2
	1

	公共选修课

Public  Elective

Course
 
	S2204001
	马克思主义与社会科学方法论

Marx And Social Science Methodology
	18
	1
	2

	
	S2204002
	自然辩证法概论

Dialectics of Nature
	18
	1
	2

	
	S0004003
	科学研究方法与

学术规范

Scientific Research Methods and Academic Standards

	36
	2
	3

	
	S0004004
	经济应用软件

Economic Application Software
	36
	2
	3

	
	S0004005
	ERP
	36
	2
	3

	
	S0004006
	日语

Japanese
	36
	2
	4

	
	S0004007
	社会学专题

Monographic Project of The Sociology
	36
	2
	4

	
	S0004008
	教育学原理

Educational Principle
	36
	2
	4

	
	S0004009
	SYB及创业模拟实训

SYB and Entrepreneurship Simulation Training
	36
	2
	4
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